PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Heng Yu Jian	05/17/2010
Zhiwei Xu	06/09/2010
Yi Cheng Wu	06/10/2010
Mau-Chung Frank Chang	06/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Silicon Storage Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	1020 Kifer Road
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94086

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12831208

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)833-2001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6508332437

Email: susan.pingue@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald L. Yin

Address Line 1: DLA Piper LLP US

Address Line 2: 2000 University Avenue

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	357159-991120
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald L. Yin

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 024655 FRAME: 0508 \$40.00 128313

501227421

source=SST991120Assignment#page1.tif source=SST991120Assignment#page2.tif source=SST991120Assignment#page3.tif source=SST991120Assignment#page4.tif source=SST991120Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024655 FRAME: 0509

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 357159-991120

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HENG-YU JIAN, ZHIWEI XU, YI-CHENG WU, and MAU-CHUNG FRANK CHANG made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled

Binary-Weighted Delta-Sigma Fractional-N Frequency Synthesizer With Digital-To-Analog Differentiators Canceling Quantization Noise

	issued as U.S. Patent No.		
	filed as Serial No.	on	
X	filed herewith		

WHEREAS, <u>SILICON STORAGE TECHNOLOGY</u>, <u>INC</u>, a corporation of the State of California and whose address is <u>1020 Kifer Road</u>, <u>Sunnyvale</u>, <u>CA 94086</u>, and who, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, effective as of the date signed, I hereby, without reservation;

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges in and to said inventions and discoveries, said Application for Letters Patent or similar forms of protection of the United States of America, and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues and extensions of Letters Patent or similar forms of protection granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries or groups of countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or any other relevant convention or treaty or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any rights in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;

WEST\21939291.1 357159-991120

> PATENT REEL: 024655 FRAME: 0510

+110/10

5. Bind my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonable serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications and said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in my control or in the control of my heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing any facts of my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions or discoveries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF:

A and eller

	3 (1 / / 1)
HENG-YWJIAM	Date
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO) SS.	
On MAY 17, before me	SREGG MILLER, NOTARY personally
appeared HENG-YUJIAN	, who
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ack executed the same in his/her/théir authorized capsignature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	nowledged to me that <u>he/she/they</u> acity(ies), and that by <u>his/her/th</u> eir

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

Signature

GREGG MILLER
Commission # 1819154
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Nov 18, 2012

-2-

WEST\21939291.1 357159-991120

m Delle	06/09/2	2010
ZHIWEI XU	Date	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		
COUNTY OF Calif	:S.	
	before me, <u>S.i.Rosco</u> tory evidence to be the person(s) wh	
is/are subscribed to the within instrur executed the same in his/her/their at	ment and acknowledged to me that he uthorized capacity(ies), and that by his erson(s), or the entity upon behalf of w	e/ she/they s/ her/their
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJU the foregoing paragraph is true and o	RY under the laws of the State of Calcorrect.	ifornia that
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	,	
Signature SREWA		8. L. NOSEN commission # 1843180 stary Public - California Los Angales County comm. Expires May 2, 2013

yi-Cheng Wu	June, 10, 2010 Date
is/are subscribed to the within instrument an	d acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their authorize signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	, or the entity upon behalf of which the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY und the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	er the laws of the State of California that
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature	SHAWN R. TABATABAI COMM. # 1830124 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. FEB. 3, 2013
(Seal)	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 357159-991120

Mucy F Cy 06/11/20,	10
MAU-CHUNG FRANK CHANG / Date	•
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
) ss. COUNTY OF	
appeared MAUCHUNC CHANG proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whos is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/s executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/s signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of wh person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California.	h er/the ir ich the
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
Signature Signature	AMARZ BOLANDPOUR OMM. # 1740870 RRY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA OMN. EXP. APR. 22, 2011
(Seal)	

-5-

WEST\21939291.1 357159-991120